# <u>RESTD</u>

### GENERAL HEADQUARTERS SIGNALS DIRECOTRATE RAWALPINDI

### SHORT TENDER NOTICE NO 1249/SIGS-2B/8

1. General Headquarters Signals Directorate Rawalpindi invites sealed bids for repair/ maintenance of Signals Equipment for financial year 2024/25 FOR "Rawalpindi" basis from original manufactures / authorized distributors/ contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax. Firm so participating should be security wise cleared and registered with reputed Govt departments/ Institutions (MoD, MoDP, MoIT etc):-

Ser	Items	Opening Date
a.	Repair and Maintenance of repeater radio receiver module (or equivalent)	
b.	Repair and Maintenance of repeater radio receiver amplifier module (or equivalent)	
C.	Repair and Maintenance of repeater radio control module (or equivalent)	
d.	Repair and Maintenance of repeater radio power supply module (or equivalent)	
e.	Repair and Maintenance of base radio frequency and control board (or equivalent)	
f.	Repair and Maintenance of base radio front panel assembly (or equivalent)	
g.	Repair and Maintenance of hand held radio frequency and control board (or equivalent)	22 January
h.	Repair and Maintenance of hand held radio digital board (or equivalent)	2025 (Wednesday)
i.	Repair and Maintenance of vehicle radio frequency and control board (or equivalent)	
j.	Repair and Maintenance of vehicular radio digital board (or equivalent)	
k.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9661 radio frequency board (or equivalent)	
Ι.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9661 power amplifier board (or equivalent)	
m.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9661 front panel assembly (or equivalent)	
n.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9661 power supply (or equivalent)	
0.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9651 radio frequency board (or equivalent)	
p.	Repair and Maintenance of SDR-9651 power amplifier board (or equivalent)	

2. Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from General

Headquarters Signals Battalion (Quarter Master Branch) Adyala Road Rawalpindi on any working

### <u>RESTD</u>

## <u>RESTD</u>

day on provision of **Bank Drafts** amounting to **Rs 10,000.00 (Rupees ten thousand only) tender fees (non-refundable)** in favour of the General Headquarters Signals Directorate. The tender must be submitted by due date at **1030 hours**. Technical Proposal will be opened on same date at 1100 hours. Financial bid will be opened in the presence of representatives of bidders after the evolution of technical proposal.

3. The procuring agency may reject any bid or all bids at any time. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier, the grounds for its rejection, but is not required to justify those grounds. Firm will be liable to disqualification if found contradicting to prescribed rules. Note: "Tender is also available on PPRA website" <a href="https://www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a>

General Staff Officer-1 (Communications) General Headquarters Signals Directorate Rawalpindi, Cantt Telephone: 051-5584187

### <u>RESTD</u>